## 503184554 02/18/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3231170

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
ADRIAN REVINGTON					10/31/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D					]
Name:	CiDRA Corporate Services Inc.				
Street Address:	50 Barnes Park Road North				
City:	Wallingford				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06492				
Name:	SUNCOR ENERGY INC.				
Street Address:	150-6TH AVENUE				
Internal Address:	S.W. CALGARY				
City:	ALBERTA				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	T2P3E3				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1	1		•	
Property Type			Number	-	
PCT Number:		US20	013073855		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ				
		(203)	261-5676		
		o the	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone:	, provide		261-1234		mani
Email: wjb@			@warefressola.com		
Correspondent Name: WILL		IAM J. BARBER			
· · · · · · · · · · ·	•	VVILL			
Address Line 1:	:		MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 224		
•	:	755 N	-		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		755 M MON	MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 224		
Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	755 M MON	MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 224 IROE, CONNECTICUT 06468		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	755 M MON	MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 224 IROE, CONNECTICUT 06468 712-002.396-1/CCS0110WO		

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=712-002-396-1-CCS0110WO-A\_Revington\_assignment\_to\_CCSI\_and\_Suncor\_as\_filed\_18\_February\_2015#pag source=712-002-396-1-CCS0110WO-A\_Revington\_assignment\_to\_CCSI\_and\_Suncor\_as\_filed\_18\_February\_2015#pag

Docket No. 712-002.396-1/CCS0110WO Serial Number: PCT/US2013/073855

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I Adrian REVINGTON, residing at #201, 1818 14th Street SW, Calgary, AB T2T 3S9 Canada, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to CiDRA Corporate Services Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 50 Barnes Park North, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492 (hereinafter "CCSI"), and Suncor Energy Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the Canada Business Corporations Act, and having a registered and principal office located at 150-6th Avenue, S.W. Calgary, Alberta, T2P3E3 (the "Assignees"), as joint assignees, and to their successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to an invention entitled "TECHNIQUES FOR AGGLOMERATING MATURE FINE TAILING BY INJECTING A POLYMER IN A PROCESS FLOW"(the "Invention") which is fully described in an application having International Application Number PCT/US2013/073855, filed December 9, 2013, claiming benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/734,568, filed December 7, 2012 (the "Applications"), and all my right, title and interest in and to the Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for the Invention worldwide, including any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Applications, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on the Applications.

I further agree to execute all the forms and papers that may be necessary to file other applications in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, on the above invention or any invention described in said applications and/or patents issued therefrom, in the names of the Assignees.

I also agree to communicate to the Assignees or their representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees, their successors and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, Canada and everything else throughout the world.

-1-

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as each may so designate.

I covenant with said Assignees, their successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Adrian Revington has caused this assigned to be duly executed at Calgary, Alberta in Canada this <u>SI</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2014.

Adrian REVINGTON

Witness

On this <u>315</u> day of <u>wildlet</u>, 2014, before me, personally appeared Adrian Revington, known to me to be the individual identified above who executed the foregoing instrument.

Name

Re Name Michele Gramble Witness

DREADA LL 201 B. . . . .

-2-